MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

BETWEEN



Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology, Longowal



FATEH RURAL PVT. LTD., MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA

FOR
SLIET-DIPLOMA (ICD) & B.TECH. STUDENTS

Place: SLIET Longowal

Date: 16th May 2024

Amelyit I win Court Chhalusel.

1. Purpose

This MoU aims to establish a collaborative relationship between Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology, Longowal (SLIET) and Fateh Rural Pvt. Ltd. to provide internship/Summer training opportunities for qualified and interested students from SLIET's B.Tech. and integrated certificate and diploma (ICD) programs as per mutually agreed duration within the SLIET norms facilitating practical experience under umbrella of Fateh Rural Pvt. Ltd.

2. Scope of Cooperation

- Internship Duration: Internships are offered for a minimum period of 6 months, extendable based on performance and business needs for mutually agreed period.
- Field of Internship: Internships will focus on Marketing & advertising domain, supply chain management, and related fields, providing exposure to Fateh Rural Pvt. Ltd. operations, agrochemical-based industry.

3. Responsibilities of Fateh Rural Pvt. Ltd.

- Provide internship opportunities for (5-10) interested students each academic years (Online & offline mode as per feasibility)
- Offer practical training/Projects and exposure to the agrochemical-based industry operations.
- Assign mentors to guide interns through their internship period.
- Evaluate interns as per SLIET rule and provide feedback to SLIET.

4. Responsibilities of SLIET

- Select students based on academic performance, interest and suitability for the internship roles.
- Coordinate with Fateh Rural Pvt. Ltd. to ensure that the selected students meet the required qualifications.
- Provide academic support and track the progress of students during the internship.
- As per their need we may conduct interview on behalf of them (if requested)

5. Terms of Engagement

- Interns will be subject to the standard policies of Fateh Rural Pvt. Ltd. regarding conduct, confidentiality, and safety.
- Interns may receive a stipend/PPO/ Direct Placement as agreed upon by both parties.
- No financial liabilities will be bear by SLIET Longowal. SLIET will only depute the students

6. Intellectual Property

Any intellectual property developed during the internship period shall be handled in accordance with the existing policies of Fateh Rural Pvt. Ltd. & SLIET.

7. Amendment and Termination

This MoU may be amended or terminated by mutual written consent of both parties. Either party may terminate this MoU with a 30-day written notice if terms are not adhered to.

Smobit & Pur Canuw Catalwal

8. Signatory Authority

This MoU will be executed by duly authorized representatives of both institutions.

Settlement of Disputes

Any dispute, conflict of interest or problems arising from the application or interpretation of this MoU shall be resolved by mutual discussion and in good faith by the designated representatives of both the Institutions.

Legal status

Nothing in this MoU shall be construed as creating any legal relationship between the

parties. This MoU is a statement of inter cooperation.	nt to foster genuine and mutually beneficial
Signed by: Uma byt Shuri	Signed by:
(Mr. Sarabjit Singh Puri)	(Prof. Mani Kant Paswan)
Director and CEO	Director
Fateh Rural Pvt. Ltd.	Sant Longowal Institute of Eng.& Tech Longowal, Punjab
Date: SLIET Longowal	Date: SLIET Longowal
Place: 16/05/2024	Place: 16/05/2024
Institute Seal	Director/ নিইছাক Institute SealSant Longowal Institute of Engg. & Tech
Witnesses:	Witnesses: यंत लौगोबाल अभियांत्रिकी एवं प्रौद्योगिकी संस्था Longowal - 148106, Punjab (India)
For Fateh Rural Pvt. Ltd.	For SLIET, Longowal
Camar Cothatworf.	Km
1. Gaurav Chhatwal,	1. Prof. (Dr.) Ravi Kant Mishra
Owner, R.G. & Company	(Dean Alumni & Industrial Relations)
2.	2. Prof. (Dr.) Major Singh Goraya
	HOD (T&P)